## AT&T FIRSTNET SOLUTION ATTACHMENT Last Revised 04/30/2020

**1. General.** Pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreement and this Attachment, AT&T will provide the AT&T FirstNet Solution, as described more fully below.

**2. AT&T FirstNet Solution.** The AT&T FirstNet Solution includes additional Services that are available and intended for use with the AT&T FirstNet Nationwide Public Safety Broadband Network (collectively, the "AT&T FirstNet Solution").

**3. Eligibility.** In order to take advantage of the AT&T FirstNet Solution, Customer must (a) be a qualified "Public Service Entity" as recognized by the First Responder Network Authority, and (b) restrict access to the AT&T FirstNet Solution solely to Authorized Users (as defined in the AT&T FirstNet Solution Service Guide described below) who must be located in a state or territory which has opted in to use the AT&T FirstNet Nationwide Public Safety Broadband Network, unless otherwise authorized by AT&T prior to submission of an order for service.

**4. U.S. Pacific Territories.** Only FirstNet Services are available to Customers in the U.S. Pacific Territories of American Samoa, Guam and the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands (the "Pacific Territories"). Customers in the Pacific Territories may purchase only those FirstNet Plans and FirstNet Services that are designated as available in the Pacific Territories in the applicable FirstNet Service Guide. FirstNet Services and features not available in the Pacific Territories to Customers in the Territories may be available to those Customers when traveling in the domestic U.S., Canada and Mexico.

**5. AT&T FirstNet Solution Pricing and Terms.** In the event Customer takes advantage of the AT&T FirstNet Solution, Customer will be bound by the rates, terms and conditions set forth in the AT&T FirstNet Solution Service Guide found at: <a href="http://serviceguidenew.att.com/sg\_flashPlayerPage/FIRSTNET\_NASPO">http://serviceguidenew.att.com/sg\_flashPlayerPage/FIRSTNET\_NASPO</a> as such rates, terms and conditions may be modified by AT&T from time to time, all of which are incorporated herein by reference.